## SB0950/213225/1

BY: Conference Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 950

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 16, after "<u>directors</u>" insert "<u>and teachers</u>"; in line 20, strike "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, after "<u>Association</u>" insert "<u>of Maryland</u>, and parents of <u>students with disabilities</u>".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "<u>, including a school in another local school system</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>use</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>needs</u>" in line 8 and substitute "<u>receive early intervention services before entering kindergarten</u>".

On page 5, in line 2, strike "July" and substitute "June".